Form 4.72

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1988

Return of Final Meeting in a

Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use
To the Regtstrar of Companies
Company Number
01137591
Name of Company
Ceramaspeed Limited

1{We

David Bennett Nigel Morrisan

Colmore Plaza Hartwell House

Colmore Circus 55-61 Victona Street

giminghar Brsto!

B4 BAT BS16FT

give notice

4 that a general meeting of the company was heid—en/summoned for 16 March 2013
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the-same-was-dene-aeserdipgly-/ no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was euty-hetd~en / summoned for 15
March 2013 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the—same—was
—done-aceerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Slgned® Date 15 March 2013

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Colmore Plaza for Official Use

Colmore Circus ~* L __ PostRoom

Birmingham

B4 BAT

Ref S06500L/DSB/PAMIALOMZP II

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technolegy Limited Glasgow 251032013

COMPANIES heypjqe 110




¥

Section 106

Liquidator's staterment of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up

Ceramaspeed Limited

From 3 December2009 To 15 March 2013

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
Administrators’ Surplus 319,174 20
Bank/ISA Interest Gross 2,202 51
COST OF REALISATIONS
DTl Cheque Fees 41573
ISA Account Fees 344 83
Ligudators Fees 80,000 00
Legal Fees 50,657 15
Corporation Tax 27 38
Administration Costs 53,810 28
Stationery & Postage 2,337 89
Room Hire 348 89
i Storage Costs 669 28
| Statutory Advertising 4
| 04 82
| Tax on Interest 440 51
Bank Charges 20 00
Pref unclaimed dividends
bss 514 29
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 80143
225,286 01 Preferential Creditors (All} NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creddors 245
32,371,366 30 Unsecured Creditors (All) 121,610 36
DISTRIBUTIONS
100 00 Shareholders (All) NIL

(32,596,752 31)

Dwidend information

Preferential debts 100 pin £ on 7 May 2010
Unsecured debts 035p i £on 15 January 2013
Returns to contnbutories  NIL

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors on a bme cost basis

Form 4 72 contd

321,376 T1

(199,476.76)

514 29

(801 43)

(121,612 81)

NIL

(000)




1

Section 106

{1 Assets, mciuding None
shown in the statement of assets and habilites

and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4 72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
{a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b} Other unclaimed dividends None
) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3 Other comment

Dated 15 Morch 2013
Signed by the ligudator @
Name & Address David Bennett

Grant Thornton UK LLP
Colmore Plaza
Colmore Circus
Birmingham

B4 BAT



